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Students
Student Residency (Letter of Residency)
Students Living with District Residents

Only students who are residents of the District may attend a District school without a 
tuition charge, except as otherwise provided below or in State law.  A student’s residence 
is the same as the person who has legal custody of the student, as defined in Board Policy 
7:60.

Due to personal and family circumstances a parent/guardian wishing to enroll a student in 
the District may not have access to the documents required to establish residency as noted 
in Exhibit 7:60-E-1. and 7:60-AP-2.  In these cases, parents/guardians who reside with a 
student in a residence within the School District must provide verification of this 
arrangement.  Parents/Guardians seeking to enroll the student living with a District 
resident must reside with the student at that residence.

Parents/guardians seeking to enroll a student under these circumstances must verify this 
arrangement in writing.  The person with whom the student and parent/guardian are 
residing must also verify this arrangement.  These individuals will be informed of the 
legal consequences due to falsification of this verification as defined in State Law 5/10-
20.12b(c).

CROSS REF.: 6:140 (Education of Homeless Children), 7:50 (School Admissions 
and Student Transfers To and From Non-District Schools), 7:70 
(Attendance and Truancy); 7:60 (Residency); 7:60-AP-2, 7:60-E-1
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